
CITY OF PRINCE ALBERT 
 

Schedule of Cemetery Fees Commencing January 2025 
 

All fees within this schedule are subject to change to reflect current costs and tenders with the approval of the 
Director of Parks, Recreation & Culture. 

 
CEMETERY LICENSE FEES 
Adult Traditional Plot $1,840.00 
Children’s Section Traditional Plot $  920.00 
Infant/Stillborn Plot $  370.00 (for infants 1 week old or less) 
Veteran’s Section Traditional Plot** $1,375.00 (Subject to change. Includes Monument, 

Permit & Installation. GST exempt) 
Double Depth Traditional Plot $2,045.00 
Cremation Section Plot $  920.00 
Indigent Traditional/Cremation Plot N/A (Pay Interment Fee & Other Fees without GST) 
Columbaria Niche (upper 4 rows) $2,575.00 (Includes first interment fee) 
Columbaria Niche (bottom row) $2,075.00 (Includes first interment fee) 

 

INTERMENT FEES 
Adult Traditional $1,035.00 
Child Traditional $  605.00 
Infant/Stillborn Traditional $  305.00 
Double Depth Traditional $1,100.00 
Cremation (In-ground) $  305.00 
Columbaria Niche  1st interment included in License Fee  
Columbaria Niche Additional Open/Close $     40.00 (for openings other than 1st interments) 
St. Mary’s Cemetery (Emergency Only) Current Interment Fee + 15% 

 

DISINTERMENT FEES 
Traditional $1,840.00 
Cremation (In-ground) $  860.00 
Columbaria Niche $ 40.00 
Note: Disinterment will only be provided from May 1 to October 31 of each year. 

 
OTHER FEES 
Winter Fee (November 1st to April 30th) $  140.00 
Short Notice Booking Fee $  240.00 
Short Notice Cancellation Fee Cost Recovery + 15% 
City Supplied Fibreglass Vault** $  620.00  
Vault Handling $  160.00 (applies to non-City supplied vaults) 
Monument Permit $  110.00 
Monument Permit - Indigent Plot / Common Plot $  110.00 + 15% of Current License Fee 
Administration Fee for Transfer / Sale of License $ 50.00 
Perpetual Care Fee on licenses purchased after 
January 1, 2020……………………………………………………$   200.00 
Perpetual Care Fee for subsequent burials      $   100.00 

 
WEEKEND/HOLIDAY & OVERTIME FEES 
Saturday Fee $  545.00 
Sunday, & Public, Civic & Union Holidays $1,635.00 (On emergency basis only)  
Overtime** $  140.00 per ½ hr 

 

*Overtime is charged on weekdays after 4:30 p.m. and on Saturdays, Sundays, & Holidays for anything over a 2 
hour call out. 

 
**Indicates that the fee is subject to change based on the current Tender. 

 
The rates listed in this Schedule of Cemetery Fees do not include any Goods and Services Tax (GST) that may be 
applicable. 
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